
Dates for your Diary 

Friday 3rd March – Final day of the Berwick Consultation – Please take the time before then to give 

your views 

Saturday 4th March – Year 4 Tesco Bag Pack – Fundraising for Residential 

Thursday 9th March  - Visit from Becki at The Union Chain Bridge Project to introduce STEM week 

with bespoke workshops for each class 

Friday 10th March - Start or STEM Week (Science Technology, Engineering & Mathematics) 

- STEM activities will take place and we will learn about a local STEM person 

from history every day 

- As part of STEM week each class will visit The Hirsel to take part in a Field 

to Fork learning day – (16/03 Y2, 23/03 Y4, 30/03 Y3, 25/04 Rec, 27/04 Y1) 

Full details to follow 

Monday 13th March – Class Photos 

Wednesday 15th March – Cross Country Competition at Longridge 

Friday 17th March – Comic Relief – Details to follow 

Tuesday 21st March – World Poetry Day 

Monday 27th – 31st March – Whole School Bikeability Week – details to follow 

Wednesday 29th March  – Year 4 Passion Play – Year 4 parents only 

   - Year 3 Visit to the Granary Gallery – Details to follow 

Friday 31st March  -      Spring Thing School Fundraiser (will be morning – details to follow) 

- Last day of Spring Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 17th April – School re-opens 

Monday 24th April – Whole school Hula Hooping with Hoop Stars 

Monday 1st May – Spring Bank Holiday - School Closed 

Wednesday 3rd May – Year 3 Dance and Art workshop 

Friday 5th May – Coronation celebration and lunch – details to follow 

Monday 8th May – Kings Coronation Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tuesday 9th & Wednesday 10th May – Year 4 Residential  


